Exceptions to this may be permitted in block adjacent to major streets, railroads and 
waterways. 

FAYETTE COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE 

62 

2. Blocks shall have a minimum length of three hundred (300) feet and a maximum length 
of twelve (12) times the minimum allowable lot width, to a maximum of two thousand 
two hundred (2,200) feet.  Wherever practicable, blocks along arterials and collector 
streets shall be not less than one thousand (1,000) feet in length. 

3. In the design of blocks longer than one thousand (1,000) feet in length, special 

consideration shall be given to the requirements of fire protection, pedestrian access and